FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/31/2023 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth and partners to host open house on proposed redesign of the main library located downtown BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth and partners to host open house on proposed redesign of the main library located downtown

Tuesday, June 6 | 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm | Harrison Community Center; 3002 W 3rd St

[DULUTH, MN] City of Duluth and partners to host open house for residents to learn about the proposed redesign of the main library located Downtown in partnership with the Duluth Workforce Center. There will be activities for kids, snacks, and fun for the whole family.

Give input and feedback on spaces, programs, resources, and services you'd like the City of Duluth to consider in order to support community needs and provide fun, inviting spaces for all.

A community survey is live for residents to provide feedback here: <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/D2HXG56</u>.

###